
Loveland Fire Rescue Authority Revised Fee Schedule

Description 2014 Fee 2015 Fee

Fire Protection Systems Permit and Plan Review Fees: (same as the City of Loveland 
Building Permit Fees based on valuation)
$1 to $500 $23.50 $23.50
$500 to $2,000 for first $500 $23.50 $23.50
Plus, for each additional $100 or fraction thereof $3.05 $3.05

$2,001 to $25,000, for the first $2,000 $69.25 $69.25
Plus, for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $14.00 $14.00

$25,001 to $50,000, for the first $25,000 $391.75 $391.75
Plus, for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $10.10 $10.10

$50,001 to $100,000, for the first $50,000 $643.75 $643.75
Plus for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $7.00 $7.00

$100,001 to $500,000, for the first $100,000 $993.75 $993.75
Plus for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $5.60 $5.60

$500,001 to $1,000,000, for the first $500,000 $3,233.75 $3,233.75
Plus for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $4.75 $4.75

$1,000,001 and up, for the first $1,000,000 $5,608.75 $5,608.75
Plus for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $3.65 $3.65

Plan Review Fees are in addition to the Permits Fee and is 65% of the Permit Fee 65% of Permit Fee 65% of Permit Fee
Inside the City:  City of Loveland Use Tax and Larimer County Tax, percentage on 1/2 of 
valuation 3.60% 3.65%

Fire Operational Permit Fees  - Hazardous Processes, Conditions or Locations:

Liquefied Propane Gas (LPG) Portable Tank Exchange System per 36 cylinders $0.00 $100.00
Liquefied Propane Gas (LPG) Bulk Storage Dispensing $0.00 $100.00
Spraying or Dipping Operations $0.00 $100.00
Compressed Gas Facilities, small - single tank dispensing $50.00 $100.00
Compressed Gas Facilities, large - bulk facilities $100.00 $100.00
Explosive or Blasting Permit $100.00 $100.00
Fireworks Retail & Wholesale Sales Permit $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Fireworks Display Permit $200.00 $200.00
Flammable or Combustible Liquid Tank Removal, per tank $100.00 $100.00
Hazardous Materials Storage/Dispensing/Production $100.00 $100.00
High-Piled Combustible Storage Permit $100.00 $100.00
Hot-Work Operations and Cutting Permit $50.00 $50.00
Cryogenic Fluid Facility $100.00 $100.00

Changes Proposed for February LFRA 
Board Consideration and City Council 

Consideration March 2015 to be 
effective May 1, 2015
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Fire Special Permit Fees:
Open Burning Permit $50.00 $0.00
Special Event Fee - small $100.00 $100.00
Special Event Fee - large $200.00 $200.00
Standby Event Coverage, per hour, per person required $40.00 $42.00
Report Fee $5-15.00 $5-15.00
Record Retrieval (one hour minimum ), per hour $35.00 $35.00
School Inspection Fee $125.00 $125.00

School Building Plan Review (changed to be consist with the State) $300.00
Valuation  times 

.000640, minimum 
$350

Tent & Canopy Permit $50.00 $50.00
Bonfire Standby, per event $350.00 minimum $350.00 minimum
Haunted House/Maze Permit $0.00 $100.00

Fire Inspection Fees: (As of 2015 the inspection fees are considered to be included in the permit fee)
Sprinkler Installation Inspections:

1-9 Heads:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

10-99 Heads:
Per Inspection $70.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

100 to 1000 Heads:
Per Inspection $95.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Additional Inspections for All Sprinkler Systems:
 (i.e. 200 lb. test, 2" drain test and inspectors tests), per inspection $40.00 $0.00

Alarm & Detection Systems:
Per Inspection (up to 5 devices) $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00
Per Inspections (6 - 30 devices) $70.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00
Per Inspection (over 30 devices) $95.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Hood & Duct Extinguishing Systems:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Paint Booth Extinguishing Systems:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Paint Booth Using Combustible or Flammable Liquids:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Dip Tank Operations Using Combustible/Flammable Liquids Installation:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00
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LPG or Natural Gas Facilities Inspection:
Per Inspection $100.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Combustible Dust-Producing Operations Inspection:
Per Inspection $100.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Spray and Dipping Operations Inspection:
Per Inspection $100.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Other Special Extinguishing Systems:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Standpipe Systems:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Halon Extinguishing Systems:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Fuel Dispensing Facilities & Transfer Equipment:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

Flammable or Combustible Tank:
Per Inspection $50.00 $0.00
Per Re-Inspection $75.00 $0.00

After Hours Inspection (minimum 2 hours):
Per Inspection per hour (Applicable to any inspection before or after normal business hours 
of 8 AM - 5 PM, Monday - Friday or any time on weekends.  The fee will be doubled on a 
holiday or holiday weekend.)

$150.00 $75/hr  with a $150 
minimum

Reinspection Fee (for the third inspection for the same purpose and every inspection 
thereafter) $75.00 $75.00

Special Events Fee:
Per Firefighter, per hour $40.00 $42.00

Records Fees:

Research, Retrieval, Redaction, Creation $35.00/hr

$35.00 per hour, minimum 
of one quarter hour and 

charged in 15 minute 
increments.  Plus copy, 

postage/shipping, media or 
other applicable fee

CD/Media $10.00 $15.00 per disc or media 
device

Copies-8.5x 11 Paper, faxed or scanned $5/report .15 per page 
Copies-Mylar $6.00 
Postage/shipping Actual cost
Oversized maps and documents Actual cost

Certified copies $2.00 plus per page copy 
cost
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